
Certificate of Analysis
47 W Polk St. STE 100-241
Chicago, IL 60605

L-THP
(L-Tetrahydropalmatine from Corydalis yanhusuo)yanhusuo)omatine from

Material Lot #: 20180610 Test Date: 03/06/2021

Country of Origin: China Re-Test Date: 03/05/2024

Analysis Claim Result

L-THP ≥98% 99.9%

Test Specifi cation Result
L-THP (HPLC) ≥98% 99.9%

Identifi cation (H-NMR) Conforms to Structure Conforms

Identifi cation & Purity (qNMR) Conforms to Structure & ≥98% Conforms & 97.8%

Lead

    Mercury

    Cadmium

    Arsenic

≤0.5ppm

≤0.5ppm

≤0.5ppm

≤0.5 ppm

<0.010 ppm

<0.010 ppm

<0.010 ppm

<0.010 ppm

Total Aerobic Plate Count

    Yeast

 Moulds

Escherichia coli

Coliforms

Salmonella

Staphylococcus aureus

<10 cfu/g

<10 cfu/g

<10 cfu/g

<10 cfu/g

<10 cfu/g

Not Detected per 25 g

<10 cfu/g

<10 cfu/g

<10 cfu/g

<10 cfu/g

<10 cfu/g

<10 cfu/g

Not Detected per 25 g

<10 cfu/g

L-THP should be stored at or below room temperature in a tightly sealed durable container.
L-THP should be protected from excess heat, direct sunlight, excess humidity, and moisture.
L-THP has a retesting period of 3 years from the date of analysis when properly stored.
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